
MONDAY, JUNE 22, 1992, CONTINUED 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Personnel and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on June 29, 1992. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of MIS, for Computer Hardware were received and 

opened. The bidders being eleven in number are as follow: 

1. Meridian Leasing Corp. Total $114,000. 

2. Computer Sales International Total $118,845. 

3. Forsythe/McArthur Assoc., Inc. Total $112,985. 

4. ESM Total $114,808. 

5. Computer Savings Corp. Total $117,449. 

&. Bell Atlantic Systems Leasing Total $113,145. 

7. Lord's Computer Group Total $127,050. 

8. Global Software & Hardware no bid 

9. Businessland no bid 

10. Major Computer, Inc. no bid 

ll. FedFunds, Inc. Total $102,000. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to MIS and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on June 2&9, 1992. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. on behalf of TC Central Garage, for Underground Storage Tank Monitoring 

System to Hoidale Co., Inc. in the total amount of $18,400.00; anly bid 

received, but is within the projected cost of the equipment. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 144767) 

2. on behalf of TC Central Garage, for High Pursuit Tires to T & W Tire, 

Inc.; lowest overall bid received. This bid award is for a six (6) 

month period beginning June 22, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 144768) 

3. on behalf of TC Maintenance Garages, for Automotive Radiator, Caondensor, 

and Gas Tank Repair and/or Replacement Service to Midway Radiator 

Repair; only bid received but they have provided satisfactory service in 

the past. This bid award is for a six (6) month period beginning June 

23, 199%e. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 144769) 

4. on behalf of TC Maintenance Garages, for Automotive Batteries to 

Affordable Battery, Inc.}; lowest overall bid received. This bid award 

is for a six (6) month period beginning June 24, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 144770) 
5. on behalf of Building Operations, for Stainless Steel Security 

Lavatories and Toilets to Ferguson Enterprises; lowest overall bid 

received meeting all specifications. This bid award is for a six (6) 

month period beginning June 23, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 144771) 
&. on behalf of Building Operations, for Service Contract for Fire Alarm 

Systems, Sprinkler Systems, and Halon Systems to Grinnell Fire 
Protection; lowest overall bid received considering the hourly rate and 

response time. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 

July 1, 19928. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 144772) 

7. on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Armored Car Services to 

Brink's Incorporated; lowest averall bid received. This bid award is 

for a one (1) year period beginning June ee, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 144773) 
8. on behalf of CC Health, for Sound Booth to be Used for Audioclogical 

Diagnostic Exams to Beltone Hearing Service in the total amount of 

$11,809.00; lowest and best bid received. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 
144774 ) 

9, on behalf of Building Operations, for Vehicle Towing to Storey Wrecker 

Service, Inc.3; only bid received but they have provided satisfactory 

service in the past. This bid award is for a one (1) year period 

beginning June 22, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 144775) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, on recommendation of Engineers, to amend 

the bid awarded to Enlow Ford Tractor for two (2) new Rhino mowers by adding 

$1,372.00 for upgrading the decks and gear boxes to heavy-duty. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

144776) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes for the week ending June 27, 1992 as presented. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 144777) 


